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ROGER WEST WINS 8TH SASBA TITLE!

In a shootout that looked like a Tour
de France with different |eaders after each
stage, Roger West bounced back in the final
game to best Doug Hayes and win his 8th
SASBA title at Rebelanesin Tupelo, MS.
Entering the final match, Roger had to win
the game by 13 pins to pass Doug. Roger
started with a 7 bagger and Doug went 10
pin (spare) 10 pin (missit), 10 pin (spare), 10
pin (missit), strike, 10 pin (spare). Game.
Set. Match. Doug was resilient enough to
bounce back and go off the sheet to hang on
to 2nd place...just in front of a hard-charging
Fred Weller. Tony Churchey got 4th and
Kenny Winstead dropped from 3rd to 5thin
the last match, despite shooting 267.

Thanks to Kevin Hartigan, Jerry
Holt and crew for being extra special hosts.
The sandwich boards and fruit plates were
great! The shot was high scoring and fair on
both sides.

DeWayne Thompson shot a 300
with an Ebonite ball and got a $100 bonus.

Grady Creasie also had a 300. Jerry beat
Ronnie! Fred Walton blasted everyone away
for “Dog of the Week” honors with afantas-
tic 123. He still beat this writer, which was-
n't saying much.

Fred Weller and Dave Hartung
made the finalsin their first tournament.
Jerry beat Ronnie! Mike Mikkelsen led after
Saturday. Jimmy Vickery led the qualifying.
The Huckster isthrowing it good again.

75 years young and five foot 20
inch Jim Moore bowled great...with urethane
equipment...after losing his entire arsenal!

“Little Guppy” was brilliant! Jerry
beat Ronniel

For those who sometimes don’t
show up on Sunday because they bowled bad
on Saturday, it should be noted that Fred
Weéller was in 46th place starting Sunday
morning (122 pins out). After 4 more games,
he was the cut number and almost won the
tournament. Very inspiring Fred! Well done!

Sweeper Winners

Bob Livermore

NOTE: Thelast member/guest tourney of the year
will be at Lafayette Lanes on Labor Day Weekend.
There will be asingles tourney on Saturday for both
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Sweeper Results

Our next Tourney
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Bill Poff
Charlie Hufford
Grady Creasie
Kenny Winstead
Phil Ballard
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groups and a doubles tourney on Sunday and Monday.
Entry fee will be $250 for both tournaments and $200

for the Doubles only. There will be $5000 added by
Lafayette Lanes. Please try and make a specia effort
to bowl in the tournament in Bowling Green. Its our
first tourney in the Bluegrass State and we want to
make a big splash.
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SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

BUSINESSMEETING
SATURDAY - 8:30 AM

August 5-6, 2006
Millenium Bowl
7200 Counts Massie Rd.
N. Little Rock, AR 72113
Ph: 501-791-9150

M ember/Guest Doubles
8 games qualifying

Friday—2 game sweepers. 12-1-2-3-4-5

Hosted by: Shane Gilmore

HOST HOTEL

Holiday Inn Select
2001 Shackelford
LittleRock, AR 72211
Ph: 501-223-3000
Ask for Heather Mention SASBA

$69.00

August 26-27, 2006

Southlane Bowl
2210 W. Redlfoot Avenue
Union City, TN
Ph: 731-885-2181

Regular Singles
$2000 added

Friday Sweepers. 12-1-2-3-4-5
PRO-AM at 7:00 pm

Hosted By: Paul Holdeman

HOST HOTEL

Super 8
1400 Baden Drive
Union City, TN 38261
Ph: 731-885-4444
BOOK BY AUGUST 12TH

$49.99 + tax
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Tournament Entry Form
B4 ENTRY FEE—$350 per team for Little Rock  $160—Union City

MAIL ENTRIES TO: JIM KING, 2321 E. Common St. Apt #200, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130 (PHONE 1-800-682-2198)

AMT SUBMITTED

BIRTHDATE
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BOWLER

. ROGER WEST (SS)

DOUG HAYES
FRED WELLER

. TONY CHURCHEY
. KENNY WINSTEAD
. MARK HUCKELBERRY

RANDY SUMMERS

. JERRY HOLT

. HORACE CHILDRESS

. RONNIE HOLT

. CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
. RICH GOODRICH

. JIMMY VICKERY

. BOB LIVERMORE

. MIKE MIKKELSEN

. DAVE HARTUNG (SS)

OTHER CASHERS

. GARY WADDELL

RICKY ACHORD
BEN EDWARDS (SS)

. BRUCE CAMPBELL

HIGH SUPER SENIORS NON-CASH)
BILL POFF

TIM YOUNG

BILLY SALES

FRED BARNES (SS)

HIGH SUNDAY BLOCK (NON-CASH)

RON SOWA
CLYDE GEHRINGER
DEWAYNE THOMPSON

. JIMMY VICKERY

. TONY CHURCHEY
. BOB LIVERMORE

. KENNY WINSTEAD
. MIKE MIKKELSEN

. RANDY SUMMERS
. ROGER WEST (SS)
. RONNIE HOLT

. JERRY HOLT

10.
. DOUG HAYES

. HORACE CHILDRESS

. CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
. MARK HUCKELBERRY

. DAVE HARTUNG (SS)

. FRED WELLER

. GARY WADDELL

. RICKY ACHORD

. BEN EDWARDS (SS)

. BRUCE CAMPBELL

. BILL POFF (SS)

. TIM YOUNG (SS)

. BILLY SALES (SS)

. CLYDE GEHRINGER

. RON SOWA

. CHUCK MAHER

. FRED BARNES (SS)

. BILL TAYLOR

. RICKY SIEGFRIED

. DEWAYNE THOMPSON

RICH GOODRICH

FINAL STANDINGS - TUPELO, MS JULY 22-23, 2006

HOMETOWN

BRENTWOOD, TN
CLARKSVILLE, TN
MEMPHIS, TN
MADISON, AL

DENHAM SPRINGS, LA

MEMPHIS, TN
VENTRESS, LA
TUPELO, MS
LITTLE ROCK, AR
TUPELO, MS
OXFORD, MS
MEMPHIS, TN
MEMPHIS, TN
BATON ROUGE, LA
JACKSON, TN
TUPELO, MS

MANTEE, MS
BATON ROUGE, LA
TUPELO, MS
SPRINGFIELD, TN

NASHVILLE, TN
BRENTWOOD, TN
HUNTSVILLE, AL
HOUSTON, TX

COLUMBIA, TN
MEMPHIS, TN
FT. SMITH, AR

Earninas
$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$375.00
$375.00
$325.00
$300.00
$275.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00
$230.00
$220.00
$215.00

$195.00
$190.00
$185.00
$180.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$60.00
$60.00

2006 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR
REBELANES

JULY 22-23, 2006

Final Qualifying Standings

-
416
390
389
387
375
364
347
343
335
332
330
328
326
320
311
308
294
288
282
273
266
264
252
227
222
220
217
214

201

393
362
333
303

266
264
252
217

944
931
931
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. KENNY FAYARD

. RAY VESCOVO (SS)

. GRADY CREASIE (SS)
. TERRY HUGHES

. BRUCE HAMMER (SS)
. BILL GILLANE

. LEON ARAGON (SS)

. CHARLIE MCCOY (SS)
. RALPH PRIDMORE

. KEVIN WESTERFIELD
. KENNY BIRCH

. DAVID WELCH

. JOE SCHINGS

. JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
. BOBBY WILKINSON

. BLANE ADKINS

. DEAN BRIMINGHAM (SS)
. FRED WALTON

. DOUG KING (SS)

. BILLY PRETLOVE

. JOHN MONTGOMERY (SS)
. KEN MELTON (SS)

. DENNIS MOODY

. FRED FERRAGE

JIM MOORE (SS)

. EARL BELL

. DEROLD MILLSAPS (SS)
. JIM KING

. JR LITTLE (SS)

. PHIL BALLARD
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